Exh. EMA-5

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. UE-17________

DOCKET NO. UG-17________

EXH. EMA-5

ELIZABETH M. ANDREWS

REPRESENTING AVISTA CORPORATION

Rate Year Study

(Electric)
Exh. EMA-5

AVISTA UTILITIES

CALCULATION OF GENERAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT

Base Rate Change Tariff 93 Billed Impact

5/1/2018 Expiration 5/1/2018

Line (000's of (000's of (000's of

No. Description Dollars) Dollars) Dollars)

1 Pro Forma Rate Base 1,601,033$

2 Proposed Rate of Return 7.69%

3 Net Operating Income Requirement $123,119 ($9,276) $113,843

4 Pro Forma Net Operating Income 84,933   84,933

5 Net Operating Income Deficiency $38,186 ($9,276) $28,911

6 Conversion Factor 0.619413 0.619413 0.619413

7 Revenue Requirement $61,649 ($14,976) $46,673

8 Total General Business Revenues $492,134

9 Percentage Revenue Increase 12.53%

10 Total Billed General Business Revenues $511,823 $14,976 $526,799

11 Percentage Revenue Increase 12.04% -2.93% 8.86%

10,539$

13 Percentage Billed Revenue Increase 1.84%

16,556$

15 Percentage Billed Revenue Increase 2.83%

Total 05/01/2019 Revenue Increase

(Rate Year 2, per pg 11)
12

Total 05/01/2020 Revenue Increase

(Rate Year 3, per pg 12)
14

WASHINGTON ELECTRIC

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

Per Rate Period Study for period 5/1/2018-4/30/2019.  See page 11 and 12 for periods 5/1/2019-4/30/2020 and 5/1/2020-4/30/2021.

The following information provides the Company's "Rate Year Study" results for the period 5/1/2018 through 4/30/2021.  This

[…]

16 Taxes

17 Total Distribution

18 Customer Accounting

19 Customer Service & Information

20 Sales Expenses

Administrative & General

21 Operating Expenses

22 Depreciation/Amortization

23 Taxes

24 Total Admin. & General

25 Total Electric Expenses

26 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT

FEDERAL INCOME TAX

27 Current Accrual

28 Debt Interest

29 Deferred Income Taxes

30 Amortized ITC - Noxon

31 NET OPERATING INCOME

RATE BASE

PLANT IN SERVICE

32 Intangible

33 Production

34 Transmission

35 Distribution

36 General

37 Total Plant in Service

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION/AMORT

38 Intangible

39 Production

40 Transmission

41 Distribution

42 General

43 Total Accumulated Depreciation

44 NET PLANT

45 DEFERRED TAXES

46 Net Plant After DFIT

47 DEFERRED DEBITS AND CREDITS & OTHER

48 WORKING CAPITAL

49 TOTAL RATE BASE

50 RATE OF RETURN

51 REVENUE REQUIREMENT

Step 1 Increase (5/1/2018)
05.2018 Rate Year Analysis

(5/1/2018-4/30/2018)

Pro Forma EOP Rate Period Rate Period  Rate Period  Rate Period  Rate Period May 1, 2018

Including ERM 2017 Capital Capital Add (AMA) Major Maint CS2/Colstrip IS/IT Revenues Rate Period

Total Net Rate Base 05.2018-04.2019 Hydro Thermal, Other Major Maint Expense 05.2018-04.2019 Total

PF-Ttl 18.01 18.02 18.03 18.04 18.05 18.06 2018 Ttl

E-EOPCAP17 E-RPCAP E-RPMM E-PNM E-CI E-RPRev

$491,188 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,357 $504,545

946   -   -   -   -   -   -   946

35,563   -   -   -   -   -   -   35,563

527,697   -   -   -   -   -   13,357   541,054

13,032   -   -   -   -   -   (687)   12,345

540,729   -   -   -   -   -   12,670   553,399

-

133,453   -   -   1,486   767   -   -   135,706

73,220   -   -   -   -   -   2,685   75,905

26,806   1,311   1,609   -   -   -   -   29,726

3,312   -   -   -   3,312

16,568   -   -   -   -   -   -   16,568

253,359   1,311   1,609   1,486   767   -   2,685   261,217

21,602   -   -   -   -   -   -   21,602

28,614   1,224   2,215   -   -   -   -   32,053

-   -   -   -   -   -

27,784   -   -   -   -   -   514   28,298

78,000   1,224   2,215   -   -   -   514   81,953

13,294   -   -   -   -   -   88   13,382

1,430   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,430

-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

50,828   -   -   -   -   217   27   51,072

26,174   5,480   4,831   -   -   -   -   36,485

-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

77,002   5,480   4,831   -   -   217   27   87,557

423,085   8,015   8,655   1,486   767   217   3,314   445,539

117,644   (8,015)   (8,655)   (1,486)   (767)   (217)   9,356   107,860

(38,935)   (2,805)   (3,029)   (520)   (268)   (76)   3,275   (42,359)

(277)   (1,213)   (90)   -   -   -   -   (1,579)

67,191   -   -   -   -   -   -   67,191

(326)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (326)

89,991   ($3,997) (5,536)   (966)   (499)   ($141) $6,081 84,933

$166,376 $19,881 $15,712 $0 $0 $0 $201,969

839,722   73,821   19,907   -   -   -   933,450

430,613   52,623   16,622   -   -   -   499,858

997,664   77,322   39,859   -   -   -   1,114,845

233,266   25,741   13,470   -   -   -   272,477

2,667,641   249,388   105,570   -   -   -   -   3,022,599

(32,006)   (14,017)   (18,217)   -   -   -   (64,240)

($351,720) (10,617)   (18,137)   -   -   -   ($380,474)

(135,624)   (5,984)   (5,907)   -   -   -   (147,515)

(295,710)   (36,976)   (29,735)   -   -   -   (362,421)

(80,093)   (10,045)   (7,994)   -   -   -   (98,132)

(895,153)   (77,639)   (79,990)   -   -   -   -   (1,052,782)

1,772,488   171,749   25,580   -   -   -   -   1,969,817

(361,893)   (51,875)   (16,712)   -   -   -   (430,480)

1,410,595   119,874   8,868   -   -   -   -   1,539,337

(778)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (778)

62,474   -   -   -   -   -   -   62,474

1,472,291   119,874   $8,868 $0 $0 $0 $0 1,601,033

37,501   21,336   10,039   1,559   805   228   (9,818)   61,649

 Ttl Pro Forma w/

PS

12.53%
   (16,609)

9.15% 45,040

 (Increase excluding

CS2/Colstrip)

Page 10 of 23

Rate Year Study

(Electric)
Exh. EMA-5

AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON ELECTRIC RESULTS

RATE YEAR STUDY - 5/1/2018 - 4/30/2021

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

(000'S OF DOLLARS)

Line

No. DESCRIPTION

Adjustment Number

Workpaper Reference

REVENUES

1 Total General Business

2 Interdepartmental Sales

3 Sales for Resale

4 Total Sales of Electricity

5 Other Revenue

6 Total Electric Revenue

EXPENSES

Production and Transmission